

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2729/2006

(From the final order dated 25/08/2005 in CRP No. 2781/2005 & CRP No. 3362/2005 & CRPMP No. 6913/2005 and in CRPMP No.6913/2005 and 1303 of 2006 dated 8.3.2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SHAIK ABDU AZIZ BIN OMER
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

AHMED BIN ALI
(s)

Respondent

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Muralidhar, Adv.
Mr. G.Seshagiri Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the amount of rent payable was deposited, only the challan was filed later. According to him this may not amount to willful default. Issue notice.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of eviction.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER