

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6875/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in CRP No. 2781/2005 &
CRP No. 3362/2005 and order dated 08/03/2006 in CRPMP No. 1303/2006
& CRPMP No. 6913/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

SHAIK ABDU AZIZ BIN OMER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AHMED BIN ALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 20/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Adv.

Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

hawan)

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay D

ter

Court Master

Court Mas